

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4751/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in CRLM No. 16094/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJENDRA NATH DATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROMA DATT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Upon the petitioner's depositing 50% of the amount of maintenance before the Trial Court within four weeks, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed until further orders.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER