

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No. 20408/2008 in TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 467 OF 2008

ROMA DATT & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

RAJENDRA NATH DATT Respondent(s)  
WITH

CRL.M.P. No. 20407/2008 in TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 469 OF 2008

I.A. No. 3/2008 in TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1133 OF 2008

I.A. No. 4/2008 in TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1124 OF 2008

Date: 17/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The stay order granted by this Court on 10.11.2008 is  
extended by six weeks.

Service of notice may be completed within two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER