

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4751 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03 / 2 008 in Crl.Misc.

No.16094 / 2007 of The H I G H COURT OF PUNJ A B &

H A R Y A N A AT

C H A N D I G A R H)

R A J E N D R A N A T H D A T T

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R O M A D A T T & O R S.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report][For final disposal]

W I T H T.P.(CR L) NO.467 of 2008

[With appln.(s) for stay and office report][For final disposal];

T.P.(CR L) NO.469 of 2008

[With appln.(s) for stay and office report][For final disposal];

T.P.(C) NO.1133 of 2008

[With appln.(s) for stay and office report][For final disposal];

T.P.(C) NO.1124 of 2008

[With appln.(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and
office report][For final disposal]; and

SL P(Crl) NO.9235 of 2008 [With office report].

Date: 25/03 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E S . B. S I N H A

H O N ' B L E D R. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajendra Nath Datt-In- Person (Not Present)

in SL Ps and

respondent-in-person

in T.Ps.

in T.Ps and

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

for respondents in

SL Ps

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As the petitioner in the Special Leave Petitions, who is appearing
in person has not appeared and has sent a letter, let the matter be fixed on
20 th July 2009.

SLP(Crl.)No.4751 / 08 etc. (contd.)

-2-

The Registry may send an intimation to the said petitioner.

It is, however, made clear that if, on the next date, he does not
appear despite service of notice, this Court may consider the desirability of
appointing an amicus curiae from the panel of the Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee.

Interim order to continue.

A.R. - cum-P.S.

Court Master